OP \$40.00.00 73598769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI30700

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRI-CITY VINYL, LLC		03/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Holcim Solutions and Products US, LLC	
Street Address: 26 CENTURY BLVD.		
Internal Address: Suite 205		
City: NASHVILLE		
State/Country: TENNESSEE		
Postal Code: 37214		
Entity Type:	Intity Type: Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1420253	TCV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12486893500

Email: dcosta@reising.com
Correspondent Name: Richard W. Hoffmann
Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1597-3000-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA DCOSTA
SIGNATURE:	MARINA DCOSTA
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Tri City LLC to Holcim Solutions#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0312 source=Tri City LLC to Holcim Solutions#page2.tif source=Tri City LLC to Holcim Solutions#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0313

750E APR 05 2023 05

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

FILED

APR 13 2023

ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of

HOLCIM SOLUTIONS AND PRODUCTS US, LLC

I, DIEGO MORALES, Secretary of State, hereby certify that an Articles of Merger of the above Domestic Limited Liability Company have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

TRI-CITY VINYL, LLC

803015251 - ns

a(n) Non-Qualified Entity

merged with and into the surviving entity(s):

HOLCIM SOLUTIONS AND PRODUCTS US, LLC

801864642 - s*

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Monday, April 03, 2023.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, April 05, 2023

Diego Morales

DIEGO MORALES
SECRETARY OF STATE

2006081000086 /9820573

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0314



Approved and Filed 2006081000086/9820573 Filing Date: 04/05/2023 Effective :04/03/2023 04:12 PM Diego Morales Indiana Secretary of State

Indiana Code 23-0.5-9-45 23-0.6-2-5

FILING FEE: For-Profit Entities: \$90.00

The undersigned, desiring to engage in a merger pursuant to the provisions of Indiana Code 23-0.6-2, executes the following Articles of Merger.

		ARTICLE I - NON-SURVIVING ENTITIE	S		
Please provide the name, entity type, a	ınd jurisdict	ion of formation for each merging entity that is	not the surviving entity.		
Name		Entity Type	Jurisd	iction of Fo	rmation
Tri-City Vinyl, LLC		Limited Liability Company	Michigan		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······	
			:		
		ASTICLE II. QUENTUNO ENTITY		w	
SECTION 1: Name of the entity (The	nama must	ARTICLE II – SURVIVING ENTITY meet the requirements of Indiana Code 23-0.5-	2 4)		
The name of the merging entity that is the sun	viving entity	meet the requirements of Indiana Code 23-0.5-	3-1.)		
Holcim Solutions and Product		LC			
SECTION 2: Entity type (Example: co					
The entity type of the surviving entity					
Limited Liability Company					
SECTION 3: Jurisdiction					
The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving e	entity	***************************************			
Indiana					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		RTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT INFORM			
To determine if your Registered Age	nt is a Con	nmercial Registered Agent (CRA), go to <u>INE</u>	BIZ.in.gov.		
Provide either commercial registered a	gent or non	commercial registered agent information belov	V.		
	Name of re	egistered agent (Do not provide address.)			
☑ Commercial registered agent	UNITE	ED AGENT GROUP INC.			
OR					
	Name of re	egistered agent			
Noncommercial registered agent					
Address (number and street) (A P.O. Box is	not acceptab	le unless accompanied by a Rural Route number.)	City	State	ZIP code
				IN	
(OPTIONAL) E-mail address of the registere	d agent at w	nich the registered agent will accept electronic service	e of process		
X By checking the box, the Signator	(s) represer	nt(s) that the Registered Agent named in these	Articles of Merger has c	onsented to	the
appointment of Registered Agent.					
Effective date of the Adiaba of Morner (month	day way (ARTICLE IV - EFFECTIVE DATE			-
March 31, 2023	, day, year) (The effectiv <mark>e date may not be</mark> more than ninety (90) da	ys after the date the Articles c	if Merge r were	filed.)
iviation 51, 2025					
		ARTICLE V - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	ON		
Please complete either a. or b. below.					
a. If the surviving entity is a domestic	entity, plea	ase attach any amendments to the entity's pub -5(b)(5) and designate it "Exhibit A."	ilic organic record approv	ed as part of	the plan of
b. If the surviving entity is a foreign e	ntity that is	not a registered foreign entity, please provide	an address to which the	Secretary of	State may send
Number and street	ary or State	under Indiana Code 23-0.5-2-6(e).	Lon	T 61-1-	710
radinaci and street			City	State	ZIP code
<u>. </u>				1	1

Approved and Filed 2006081000086/9820573 Filing Date: 04/05/2023 Effective: 04/03/2023 04:12 PM

			Diego Maraico
		ARTICLE VI – APPROVA	AL
This merg	ger was approved in accordance	with Indiana Code 23-0.6.	
L			
In Witness	s Whereof, the undersigned duly	y authorized representative(s) of the merging e	ntity(ies) executes these Articles of Merger and verifies,
subject to	penalties of perjury, that the sta	atements contained herein are true, this 31st	_day of March 2023
Signature	Jamie Gentoso	Printed name	Title
	1 *	Jamie Gentoso	President,
Signature		Printed name	Title
	DocuSigned by:		Tri-City Vinyl, LLC
Signature Jamie Gentoso	Printed name	Title	
	Jamie Gentoso	President,	
Signature	-038144A00910443	Printed name	Title
i .			Holcim Solutions and Products US, LLC

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 02/15/2024